



BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
RAMACHANDRAPURAM::HYDERABAD::32
FACTORY CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SCHEDULE- A

Tender Notice No:

HY/FCD/OT-08/2013-14, Dt: 03.09.2013

PRICE BID

Item no.:1

Name of work: Removal of excess scrap at 02, 06 blocks & other areas in the factory premises.

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
1a	Supply of 12 tonne hydra crane, for disposal of MS scrap / wood scrap etc.; inside factory area all as directed by Engineer-in-charge. It includes cost of fuel, driver batta etc.; complete. It should work minimum 8 hours per a day - The agency should engage 2 hydra cranes per day - per operation covers - 1 hydra for 8 hours per day.	60.00	per Operation	2,297.00	1,37,820.00
b	Supply of JCB for turning and tilting the soil at various locations in factory area, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. It should work minimum 8 machine hours per a day. Rate includes all charges like fuel, hire charges etc., complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	160.00	One M/c Hour	750.00	1,20,000.00
2a	Engaging tractor with driver for material handling, conveying of surplus earth, heaps made out of sanitation work, construction waste etc. including hire charges of tractor with trailer & driver. The Vehicle shall be in full fitness condition etc., complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge. (The agency should engage 2 tractors per day. One operation covers one tractor 8 hours per day).	60.00	One Operation	1,350.00	81,000.00
b	Engaging 6 Un skilled services for assisting the above job in item no.2a. 1-operation = 1 USW.	360.00	One Operation	504.10	1,81,476.00
3	Engaging trailer for material handling, conveying of wood blocks, ISMB beams, etc. complete all as directed by Engineer-in-charge. The trailer should work minimum 8 hours per day and shall be in full fitness condition of 16 to 25 tonnes capacity etc., complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	15.00	Per Day	5,000.00	75,000.00

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
4	Engaging tipper for material handling, conveying of surplus earth, heaps made out of sanitation work, construction waste etc. including hire charges of tractor with trailer & driver. The Vehicle shall be in full fitness condition etc., complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge. (The agency should engage 2 tippers per day. One operation covers one tipper 8 hours per day).	30.00	One Operation	1,700.00	51,000.00
	Total value of work			₹	6,46,296.00
Total : ₹ Six lakhs forty six thousand two hundred ninety six only					

Note:

1	A penalty of 0.5% of the gross value of work will be levied for every week's delay of work or part there of subject to a maximum penalty of 10% of gross value of the total work executed.
2	The rates are inclusive of all taxes and duties except Service tax, which is extra as per service tax norms will be paid by BHEL to the agency after submission of necessary documents and VAT not applicable.
3	If the offer quoted by the L1 agency is less than 10% of estimate value the agency shall submit the Bank guarantee for the difference amount between quoted value of L1 agency and (-)90% value of estimate value as Advance Security Deposit (ASD) to ensure that the agency to take up and complete the work awarded. This will be released after satisfactory completion of the work by the L1 agency at the time of final bill. The Advance Security Deposit is in addition to the Security Deposit (For Maintenance period) specified in NIT.
4	The material has to be unloaded at designed place inside factory as directed by Engineer-in-charge.

Note : The bidders are required to quote the tender value on percentage (%) basis at excess or less or on par with estimate value in figures and words.

Tender %	In figure	In words
Excess		
Less		
Estimated value		